

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

Best Reward Federal Credit Union - After Close of Period Ending 04-30-2025

ASSETS

LOANS	LOANS UNSECURED SIGNATURE	\$ 1,343,360.86
	LOANS CREDIT CARD	\$ 1,799,770.79
	LOANS SECURED SHARES	\$ 228,870.61
	LOANS SECURED VEHICLE	\$ 18,913,259.39
	FIRST MORTGAGES MY CU	\$ 281,112.33
	FIRST MORTGAGES (Superior)	\$ 1,443,858.34
	FIRST MORTGAGES (Cumanet)	\$ 165,218.00
	SECOND MORTGAGES	\$ 1,097,861.10
	FIRST MORTGAGES	\$ 69,441.68
	HOME EQUITY LINE-OF-CREDIT (HELOC)	\$ 4,959,197.02
	LOANS GROSS	\$ 30,301,950.12
	LOSS ALLOWANCE - LOAN, COURTESY	\$ (107,295.41)
	LOANS NET	\$ 30,194,654.71

GRAND TOTAL LOANS NET OF ALL & DISCOUNT \$ 30,194,654.71

CASH

ACCOUNT RECEIVABLE	\$ 2,512.00
CHANGE FUND	\$ 1,122,418.60
CASH TOTAL	\$ 1,124,930.60

INVESTMENTS	FEDERAL AGENCY SECURITIES	\$ 103,231,832.77
	CORP ONE CREDIT UNION	\$ 5,450,556.91
	PCC CORP ONE	\$ 1,334,973.60
	CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT	\$ 10,330,000.00
	OTHER INVESTMENTS	\$ 2,062,057.08
	INVESTMENT TOTAL	\$ 122,409,420.36

OTHER ASSETS	PREPAID & DEFERRED EXPENSES	.
	ACCRUED INTEREST ON LOANS	\$ 96,623.64
	ACCRUED INVESTMENT INCOME	\$ 251,974.55
	NCUSIF DEPOSIT	\$ 1,101,403.55
	VISA SETTLEMENT DEPOSIT	\$ 71,687.00
	EFT SETTLEMENT DEPOSIT	\$ 128,000.00
	OTHER ASSETS	\$ 2,931,701.63
		\$ -
	OTHER ASSETS TOTAL	\$ 4,581,390.37

FIXED ASSETS	LAND LESS DEPRECIATION	\$ 788,838.52
	BUILDING	\$ 2,296,328.90
	FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT	\$ 3,554,252.24
	ALLOW FOR DEPRECIATION	\$ (5,034,384.68)
	TOTAL FIXED ASSETS	\$ 1,605,034.98
	ASSETS TOTAL	\$ 159,915,431.02

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY**LIABILITIES**

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE	\$ 72,918.73
UNDISTRIBED PAYROLL	\$ (1,244.00)
DIVIDENDS PAYABLE	\$ 11,583.25
NOTES PAYABLE FHLB	\$ 25,000,000.00
ACCRUED EXPENSES	\$ 219,204.78
CLEARING/SUSPENSE ACCOUNTS	\$ 2,110,529.24
VISA REWARD POINTS	\$ 32,485.08

TOTAL LIABILITIES \$ 27,445,477.08

EQUITY

SHARES	\$ 64,337,601.96
MONEY MARKET SHARES	\$ 16,975,792.84
CLUB SHARES	\$ 4,641,128.71
SHARE DRAFTS	\$ 20,023,910.44
IRA CLUBS	\$ 1,236,182.62
IRA CERTS	\$ 1,688,869.24
SHARE CERTS	\$ 8,901,916.94

TOTAL SHARES \$ 117,805,402.75

GRAND TOTAL LIABILITIES + SHARES \$ 145,250,879.83

REGULAR RESERVES	\$ 2,033,136.51
EQUITY ACQUIRED IN MERGER	\$ 614,385.88
EQUITY ACQUIRED IN MERGER	\$ 1,433,071.00
UNDIVIDED EARNINGS	\$ 19,829,893.98
UNREALIZED GAIN/(LOSS) INVEST	\$ (9,297,592.51)
NET INCOME (LOSS)	\$ 51,656.33

TOTAL EQUITY \$ 14,664,551.19

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY \$ 159,915,431.02

WE CERTIFY, TO THE BEST OF OUR KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THIS STATEMENT AND THE RELATED STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT AND PRESENT FAIRLY THE FINANCIAL POSITION AND THE RESULTS OF OPERATIONS FOR THE PERIODS COVERED.

PRESIDENT/CEO

SVP FINANCE